
MITTAUER & ASSOCIATES, INC. Consulting Engineers

P L A N   H O L D E R S   L I S T

PROJECT:  FDOT Street Repaving - 2024
PROJECT MGR: Mike Tibble, P.E., Senior Project Director

OWNER: City of Fort Meade, Florida
LOCATION: Polk County, Florida

BID DATE & TIME:
May 20, 2025; 2:00 p.m.

BUDGET: $1,100,000.00 Project No.:
1505-20-1

Cost of Plan Sets:  $150.00

NAME & TITLE COMPANY NAME & ADDRESS TELE, FAX & EMAIL

Melissa Cannon, Dep. City Clerk
Amy Wheeler, Asst. City Mgr.
Jackie Cannon, Public Works Dir.
Tommy King, W&WW Director

City of Fort Meade
8 West Broadway Street
Fort Meade, FL 33841

(863) 285-1100
mcannon@cityoffortmeade.com
awheeler@cityoffortmeade.com
jcannon@cityoffortmeade.com
tking@cityoffortmeade.com 

Brandi Flanagan Dodge Construction Network (844) 326-3826, ex 2943
brandi.flanagan@construction.com

Henri Bradshaw  Construct Connect (513) 458-5815
henri.bradshaw@constructconnect.com

Kara Coggins
Bid Contract Specialist 

AJAX Paving
1800 Old Bartow Road
Lake Wales, Florida 33859

(941) 486-3381 
kcoggins@ajaxpaving.com

mailto:kcoggins@ajaxpaving.com

